Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand, one hundred and eighteen 39-100 dollars ($1,118.39), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Sheriff of Richmond County for the purpose of 
paying certain bills incurred by said office during 1911. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, ROBERT F. DOWNING, BRYANT WILLARD, 
HENRY F. GRIMM, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, C.

[...]

utes, page 510), the annexed resolution in favor of authorizing the District Attorney 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 

of New York County to draw from time to time from Contingency account to an the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of meeting 

amount not exceeding $2,000, respectfully 	 deficiencies in 1912 accounts. 
REPORTS :  

That it appears that the present authorization of $1,000 is at times found to be

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Three Dollars and Eighty 
Cents ($6,523.80), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks 
for the Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond for the purpose of purchasing trees 
and tree guards as follows, to be used on Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, from 
135th to 167th streets : 524 pin oaks at $5 each, $2,620;

[...]

thorized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, the proceeds thereof 
to the amount of the par value of the stock to be applied to the purposes afore-
said," 

—be and the same is hereby amended to make the amount authorized .one hundred and 
fifty-nine thousand dollars ($159,000). 

HENRY H. CURRAN, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, JAMES HAMILTON, ROBERT 
F. DOWNING, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, C. AUGUSTUS POST, BRYANT WIL-
LARD, Committee on Finance. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept such. 
report and adopt said resolution.

[...]

Greenwich street, to parade a man with an advertising sign through the streets and 
thoroughfares of the Borough of Manhattan under the supervision of the Police De-
partment; such permission to continue only for the period of thirty days from the 
receipt hereof from his Honor the Mayor. 

Which was adopted. 

to the amount of nine hundred and forty-eight 44-100 dollars ($948.44), the pro- for the reason that when things are said which tend to blast the honor of a life-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Sheriff of Kings County for the purpose of meeting time, they should not go unanswered. 
deficiencies in 1912 ac